



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.82 of 2026

Patnana Venkataramana
Manikanta @ Venket Raman,
Manikanth & Ors.

Petitioner(s)
Mr. B.S. Dasparida,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

Opposite Party(s)
Mrs. Sarita Moharana,
ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

19.03.2025

Order No.

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to serve notice on the Opposite Party No.2/Wife.
3. List this matter on 31.03.2026.

I.A. No.100 of 2026

4. As an interim measure, it is directed that further proceeding against the Petitioners in connection with G.R Case No.586 of 2023 arising out of Rayagada P.S. Case No.263 of 2023 pending the Court of the learned ASJ(WC), Rayagada shall remain stayed till the next date of listing of this matter.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge