



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.82 of 2026

Patnana

Venkataramana

Manikanta @ Venket

Raman Manikanth &

Ors.

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Ray, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC (for O.P. No.1)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

02.

ORDER

04.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Perused the office note, wherein it is stated that notice issued to Opposite Party No.2 has been returned undelivered with postal remark "*Addressee left without instruction. Hence return to sender*".
3. In view of the above, issue notice to Opposite Party No.2 through special messenger fixing the date of appearance on 26th February, 2026. The cost of the special messenger shall be assessed and the same shall be deposited within three working days hence.



4. List this matter on 26th February, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Sipun