



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.82 of 2026

Patnana Venkataramaa

Manikanta @ Venket

Raman Manikanth & Ors.

....

Petitioner(s)

*Mr. B.S. Dasparida, S. Mohapatra,
K. Mohanty, M.K. Agrawalla. A. Ray, Adv.*

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, ASC

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

03.

ORDER

26.02.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Perused the Office note, wherein it is stated that notice could not be issued to Opposite Party No.2 through Special Messenger due to non-deposit of the requisite cost for causing service of notice.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that he may be permitted to serve notice on the Opposite Party No.2 through Dasti Process.
4. In view of the submission made, permission is granted to the learned counsel for the Petitioners to serve notice upon Opposite Party No.2 through Dasti process.



5. List this matter on 19th March, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge

Sipun